www.ecourtsindia.com

COURT NO.3 SECTION XII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3511/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-03-2017 in REVLAASMP No. 228/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

DASARI BUJJAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SPECIAL DEPUTY COLLECTOR (LAND ACQUISITION) & ANR. Respondent(s)

No.32345/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY (IA IN FILING and TA No.32346/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.32344/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.32348/2022-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 5356/2022 (XII-A)

Diary No(s). 5359/2022 (XII-A)

No.38109/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No.38110/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.38107/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.38111/2022-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 11-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR

Mr. Deepak Nargolkar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) submits that the advance copy has been served on the Standing Counsel for the State.

Presumably, as the name of the Standing Counsel for the State has not been notified in today's cause-list, no appearance is made on behalf of the State. Registry to ensure that the name of the Standing Counsel is notified on future dates.

Hence, list these matters on 25.04.2022.

The petitioner(s) is permitted to serve fresh advance notice to the learned counsel for the State about the next date of hearing.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)