www.ecourtsindia.com

COURT NO.3 SECTION XII-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 31743/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-04-2018 in LAAS No. 644/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

GOLLA DAYAMMA Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE SPECIAL DEPUTY COLLECTOR (LAND ACQUISITION) & ANR. Respondent(s)

(IA No.14327/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.14328/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

## WITH

Diary No(s). 2955/2022 (XII-A)

(IA No.21588/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.21593/2022-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.21589/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date: 22-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

## CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Nargolkar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Sunder Khatri, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.

Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As prayed, respondent to file reply affidavit on or before 13.05.2022, and thereafter, two weeks' time is granted to file

rejoinder affidavit.

List these matters on 12.07.2022.

(DEEPAK SINGH) COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER (NSH)