SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14676/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-11-2019 in LAAS No. 108/2019 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati)

K. VENKATASESHAREDDY

ITEM NO.25

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SPECIAL DEPUTY COLLECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.82268/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.82270/2024-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.82267/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 10-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sivabalamurugan G., Adv.

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Dev Arya, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.

Tag with SLP (Civil) Diary NO.20351/2022.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)